Grand Traverse Regional Community Foundation
2023 Fall Grant Awards

Total: $362,816.10

Grantee
Acme Christian Thrift Store & Food Pantry (ACTS)
ACTS Food Pantry

Program Name/ Purpose of Grant

ACTS Drainage Remedy
Alden Men's Club
Helping Those in Need
American Heritage Girls
American Heritage Girls
American Red Cross Northern MI Chapter
Disaster Cycle Services / Home Fire Campaign
Benzie Aquatic Center dba Benzie Wellness and Aquatic Center

Site Discovery, Project Design + Costing Phase

Benzie Area Christian Neighbors
KINship — Kids in Need
Benzie Senior Resources
Produce Bingo
Big Brothers Big Sisters of Northwestern Michigan
Big Futures Program
Bigs' Child Safety Training
Child & Family Services of Northwestern Michigan
Realizing Youth Potential: The new Next Level Independent Living Plus program for foster youth
Self-Sufficiency Start-Up: The New CFS Next Level Independent Living Plus program for foster youth

YouthWork Conservation Corps

Healthy Futures for Foster Youth: The new CFS Next Level Independent Living Plus program

Award
$10,956.00

$3,000.00

$7,800.00

$1,430.00

$3,000.00

$4,600.00

$3,000.00

$13,000.00

$25,785.00

Detail

$3,500.00
$1,500.00
$2,000.00
$3,956.00

$3,000.00

$7,800.00

$1,430.00

$3,000.00
$0.00

$4,600.00

$3,000.00

$8,000.00
$5,000.00

$685.00
$3,000.00
$8,000.00
$7,000.00
$1,000.00
$4,600.00
$1,000.00
$500.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Endowment Awarded From

Campbell Endowment
Youth Endowment- Antrim County
Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County

Elk Rapids Area Community Endowment

Campbell Endowment

Jim Tompkins Endowment for Youth

Campbell Endowment

Campbell Endowment

Access to Recreation Endowment

Youth Endowment- Benzie County

Campbell Endowment

Jim Tompkins Endowment for Youth

MSU/Big Ten Fund for Safe & Healthy Kids

Boys and Girls Club Endowment

Campbell Endowment

Jim Tompkins Endowment for Youth

Land Use Conservation and Planning Endowment
Youth Endowment- Antrim County

Youth Endowment- Benzie County

Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County

Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County

Joan Rajkovich McGarry Family Education Endowment
John N. Barnes Environmental Education Endowment
Richard V. and Kimiko O. Williams Endowment
Suttons Bay and Bingham Endowment

Healthy Youth and Healthy Seniors Endowment



Grand Traverse Regional Community Foundation
2023 Fall Grant Awards
Total: $362,816.10

Grantee Program Name/ Purpose of Grant Award Detail Endowment Awarded From
Discovery Center Great Lakes $1,200.00
Fishing for All at Discovery Pier $1,200.00 Access to Recreation Endowment
El Grupo Norte Youth Cycling $2,500.00
Spring & Fall Youth Adventure Bike Club $2,500.00 Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse
Norte Youth Scholarship Fund $0.00 Jim Tompkins Endowment for Youth
Fellowship of Christian Athletes, Northwest Michigan $5,000.00
Northwest Michigan FCA General Operations $5,000.00 Jim Tompkins Endowment for Youth
Frankfort Elberta Area Schools $700.00
Frankfort Middle School Library $700.00 Youth Endowment- Benzie County
Free Rein Farm $2,000.00
Equine Assisted Learning, Youth Program Matching Sponsorships $2,000.00 Youth Endowment- Antrim County
Friends of the Garden Theater $600.00
Stories That Heal Light House Festival $600.00 Youth Endowment- Benzie County
$0.00 Healthy Youth and Healthy Seniors Endowment
Generations Ahead $12,000.00
Career Internship program for young parents $1,000.00 Boys and Girls Club Endowment
$3,000.00 Campbell Endowment
$3,000.00 GT Families in Action for Youth Endowment
$0.00 Healthy Youth and Healthy Seniors Endowment
$0.00 Jim Tompkins Endowment for Youth
Healthy food and nutrition for young families $3,200.00 Joan Rajkovich McGarry Family Education Endowment
Program Engagement $600.00 Youth Endowment- Benzie County
$200.00 Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County
$1,000.00 Youth Endowment- Leelanau County
Glen Arbor Arts Center $1,000.00
Glen Arbor Arts Center Youth Education $1,000.00 Genuine Leelanau Charitable Endowment
Grand Traverse Area Catholic Schools $12,000.00
GTACS Robotics and STEM Programs $12,000.00 Jim Tompkins Endowment for Youth
Grand Traverse Dyslexia Association $15,700.00
Tuition Assistance Project $3,500.00 Campbell Endowment

$4,500.00 Youth Endowment- Antrim County
$1,000.00 Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County
$4,200.00 Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County
$2,500.00 Youth Endowment- Leelanau County
$0.00 Genuine Leelanau Charitable Endowment
$0.00 Jim Tompkins Endowment for Youth



Grand Traverse Regional Community Foundation

2023 Fall Grant Awards
Total: $362,816.10
Grantee Program Name/ Purpose of Grant
Grand Traverse Industries

GTI Field of Dreams

Grand Traverse Regional Land Conservancy
Enhancing access to recreation for individuals with mobility challenges
Land use planning: Perch Lake Addition to Upper Manistee Headwaters: the Milock Family Preserve
Enhancing access to nature for youth and seniors with mobility challenges
Enhancing stewardship and educational opportunities for individuals with mobility challenges
Habitat for Humanity - Grand Traverse Region
Down Payment Assistance Program
Historic Elk Rapids Township Hall Association
HERTHA Operating Funds Project
Historical Society of Michigan
Michigan History Day® in Elk Rapids Schools
Michigan History Day® in Kingsley Schools
Home Sweet Home
Home Sweet Home, Bridge Down Payment Help
Hospice of Michigan
NorthStar Palliative Care (NSPC)

Immigration Law & Justice Michigan
Support and expand free immigration legal services for children and youth
Inland Seas Education Association

Support for 2024 Great Lakes Education Programming

Young Women in STEM Great Lakes 3-Day Sailing Experience
Junior Achievement of Northwest Michigan

Inspiring Kingsley Youth for Future Success

Inspiring Grand Traverse Youth for Future Success

Kalkaska Commission on Aging

Award

$3,000.00

$3,000.00

$1,000.00

$5,000.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00

$3,000.00

$2,500.00

$10,880.00

$1,170.00

$1,620.00

Detail

$3,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$1,000.00

$5,000.00

$1,000.00
$0.00

$1,000.00

$3,000.00
$0.00

$2,500.00

$825.00
$1,000.00
$1,055.00
$4,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00

$1,170.00
$0.00

Endowment Awarded From

Campbell Endowment
Healthy Youth and Healthy Seniors Endowment
Access to Recreation Endowment

Northwest Michigan Osteopathic Endowment

Access to Recreation Endowment

Land Use Conservation and Planning Endowment
Healthy Youth and Healthy Seniors Endowment
Richard V. and Kimiko O. Williams Endowment

Campbell Endowment

Elk Rapids Area Community Endowment

Elk Rapids Area Education Endowment

Kingsley Community Endowment

Campbell Endowment

Campbell Endowment

Healthy Youth and Healthy Seniors Endowment

Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County

Elk Rapids Area Education Endowment

Genuine Leelanau Charitable Endowment

John N. Barnes Environmental Education Endowment
Land Use Conservation and Planning Endowment
Richard V. and Kimiko O. Williams Endowment
Suttons Bay and Bingham Endowment

Youth Endowment- Leelanau County

Kingsley Community Endowment

Jim Tompkins Endowment for Youth



Grand Traverse Regional Community Foundation
2023 Fall Grant Awards
Total: $362,816.10

Grantee Program Name/ Purpose of Grant
Pharmaceutical Need Program
Kalkaska High School
Cross Country/ Track & Field- Wood Memorial Trout Run
Kids On The Go - Traverse City

Therapy Camp Program Development

Leelanau Christian Neighbors

Produce for Food Pantry 2023-2024

Leelanau County Cancer Foundation
Leelanau County Cancer Foundation
Leland Public School

Our Transatlantic Conservation Learning Project

Make-A-Wish Michigan
Wish Granting

Michael's Place

Serving Bereaved Youth and Children through Support, Advocacy, and Education

Michigan Legacy Art Park
Environmental Education Using the "Raindrops" Community Collaboration Art Project
National Alliance on Mental lliness Grand Traverse

Northwest Michigan Youth Mental Health Initiative

Award

$500.00

$4,500.00

$4,500.00

$3,000.00

$3,805.00

$2,000.00

$7,000.00

$1,055.00

$19,200.00

Detail
$1,620.00

$500.00

$3,000.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$0.00

$3,000.00
$1,500.00

$3,000.00

$2,305.00
$1,500.00
$0.00

$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$4,000.00

$1,055.00

$3,500.00
$5,000.00
$1,500.00
$2,200.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$2,600.00
$2,000.00

$0.00

Endowment Awarded From

Healthy Youth and Healthy Seniors Endowment

Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County

Campbell Endowment
Youth Endowment- Benzie County
Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County

Joan Rajkovich McGarry Family Education Endowment

Healthy Youth and Healthy Seniors Endowment

Suttons Bay and Bingham Endowment

Campbell Endowment

Genuine Leelanau Charitable Endowment
Land Use Conservation and Planning Endowment
Richard V. and Kimiko O. Williams Endowment

Youth Endowment- Benzie County

Youth Endowment- Leelanau County

Youth Endowment- Antrim County
Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County

Youth Endowment- Leelanau County

John N. Barnes Environmental Education Endowment

Campbell Endowment

Northwest Michigan Osteopathic Endowment
Suttons Bay and Bingham Endowment

Youth Endowment- Antrim County

Youth Endowment- Benzie County

Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County

Youth Endowment- Leelanau County

Healthy Youth and Healthy Seniors Endowment

Boys and Girls Club Endowment



Grand Traverse Regional Community Foundation

2023 Fall Grant Awards
Total: $362,816.10

Grantee Program Name/ Purpose of Grant

NAMI Homefront Program
New Community Vision

New Community Vision
Northwest Michigan Health Services, Inc.

Continuous Glucose Monitoring Project (CoGoMoP)
Northwest Michigan Mountain Bike Association

Vasa Bike Park

Northwest Michigan Supportive Housing
Initiative to End Chronic Homelessness
Initiative to End Chronic Homelessness
Northwestern Michigan College Foundation
Northwestern Michigan College Police Academy Equipment Upgrade
PoWeR! Book Bags
5 County Littles at the Pantries Welcoming in the New Year, Part 1
PoWeR! Book Bags in Antrim County with the Health Department

PoWeR! Book Bags and Leelanau County
PoWeR! Book Bags and Leelanau County
PoWeR! Book Bags School Literacy Give-Aways

PoWeR! Book Bags and the Youth visiting the Salvation Army of Traverse City
PoWeR! Book Bags and the Kingsley Preschool

Project Feed the Kids
Project Feed the kids

Award

$1,500.00

$2,000.00

$500.00

$3,000.00

$10,000.00

$17,000.00

$6,000.00

Detail
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$400.00

$1,500.00

$2,000.00

$500.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,000.00
$0.00

$10,000.00

$3,000.00
$2,000.00
$0.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$3,500.00
$1,000.00
$4,500.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Endowment Awarded From
MSU/Big Ten Fund for Safe & Healthy Kids
Elk Rapids Area Education Endowment
Genuine Leelanau Charitable Endowment
Jim Tompkins Endowment for Youth

Veterans Support Endowment

Land Use Conservation and Planning Endowment

Campbell Endowment

Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County
Youth Endowment- Antrim County

Youth Endowment- Leelanau County

Campbell Endowment

Kingsley Community Endowment

Jim Tompkins Endowment for Youth

Campbell Endowment

Elk Rapids Area Education Endowment
Elk Rapids Area Community Endowment
Genuine Leelanau Charitable Endowment
Suttons Bay and Bingham Endowment
Youth Endowment- Antrim County

Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County
Youth Endowment- Leelanau County
Youth Endowment- Benzie County

Jim Tompkins Endowment for Youth

Kingsley Community Endowment

Campbell Endowment

Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County
Genuine Leelanau Charitable Endowment
Jim Tompkins Endowment for Youth

Kingsley Community Endowment



Grand Traverse Regional Community Foundation

Grantee

Program Name/ Purpose of Grant

Right Tree

Community Art
Salvation Army - Traverse City

Project Good Neighbor - Family Emergency Assistance program
SEEDS Ecology and Education Centers

SEEDS Youth Advisory Council

The SEEDS Wood Rescue and Reforestation Initiative
EcoCorps Power Island Trail Improvements
Environmental Career Training in Benzie County

Step Up Northern Michigan
The Maverick Enrichment Program

Suttons Bay Public Schools
Exposures 2024

Suttons Bay FIRST Competitive Robotics Program
TC West Robotics Boosters

TC West Robotics - Robot Drive Base Parts & Motors

TC West High School Robotics -- Lodging & Food Expenses Assistance
The Dream Team Northern Michigan

Dream Team Northern Michigan

The Friendship Community Center

Leelanau Investing For Teens (LIFT)

Alternative Spring Break for Leelanau County Teens
The MiMusic Scholarship Fund
The MiMusic Scholarship Program

2023 Fall Grant Awards
Total: $362,816.10

$500.00

$3,000.00

$7,990.00

$1,000.00

$3,000.00

$4,300.00

$4,000.00

$8,600.00

$3,000.00

Detail
$0.00

$500.00

$3,000.00

$1,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$5,000.00
$1,990.00
$0.00

$1,000.00

$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00

$4,300.00
$0.00

$1,000.00
$2,000.00
$1,000.00

$1,000.00
$3,000.00
$1,500.00
$2,500.00

$0.00
$0.00

$600.00

$3,000.00
$0.00

Endowment Awarded From

Suttons Bay and Bingham Endowment

Youth Endowment- Antrim County

Campbell Endowment

Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County

Youth Endowment- Benzie County

Youth Endowment- Leelanau County

Land Use Conservation and Planning Endowment
Richard V. and Kimiko O. Williams Endowment

John N. Barnes Environmental Education Endowment

Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County

Genuine Leelanau Charitable Endowment
Suttons Bay and Bingham Endowment

Suttons Bay and Bingham Endowment

Jim Tompkins Endowment for Youth

Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County

Youth Endowment- Antrim County
Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County

Youth Endowment- Leelanau County

Boys and Girls Club Endowment
Campbell Endowment

Genuine Leelanau Charitable Endowment
Suttons Bay and Bingham Endowment

Healthy Youth and Healthy Seniors Endowment
Joan Rajkovich McGarry Family Education Endowment

Youth Endowment- Leelanau County

Jim Tompkins Endowment for Youth

Boys and Girls Club Endowment



Grand Traverse Regional Community Foundation

2023 Fall Grant Awards
Total: $362,816.10

Grantee Program Name/ Purpose of Grant

The ROCK of Kingsley Youth Center
Healthy Teens, Healthy Community, Healthy Future!

THE ROCK: You Matter Programming
Traverse Area Recreation and Transportation (TART) Trails, Inc.

Recycle-A-Bicycle

TART Trails Trail Etiquette Initiative

Traverse Bay Children's Advocacy Center

Providing Justice Through TBCAC's Intervention Services

Making Strides Towards A World Without Abuse

Traverse City West Senior High

Thespian Festival

Metacognition of Formal Assessments

Model United Nations Team

WSH Native American Club

Travel to Japan

Travel Abroad to Italy

Access to Online Tech Resources

4 function calculators for all personal finance rooms

Award

$12,485.00

$3,000.00

$6,820.00

$8,781.10

Detail
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$685.00
$8,000.00
$2,800.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,000.00

$2,000.00
$1,000.00
$0.00

$6,820.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$4,900.00
$300.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$168.80
$332.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$720.00
$0.00
$300.00

Endowment Awarded From
Genuine Leelanau Charitable Endowment
Kingsley Community Endowment

Suttons Bay and Bingham Endowment

Boys and Girls Club Endowment

Jim Tompkins Endowment for Youth

Joan Rajkovich McGarry Family Education Endowment
Healthy Youth and Healthy Seniors Endowment
Kingsley Community Endowment

MSU/Big Ten Fund for Safe & Healthy Kids

Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse County

Campbell Endowment
Land Use Conservation and Planning Endowment
Richard V. and Kimiko O. Williams Endowment

Northwest Michigan Osteopathic Endowment
Boys and Girls Club Endowment
Jim Tompkins Endowment for Youth

MSU/Big Ten Fund for Safe & Healthy Kids

Titan Excellence Fund
TCAPS Academic Excellence Fund
Titan Excellence Fund
TCAPS Academic Excellence Fund
Titan Excellence Fund
TCAPS Academic Excellence Fund
Titan Excellence Fund
TCAPS Academic Excellence Fund
Titan Excellence Fund
TCAPS Academic Excellence Fund
Titan Excellence Fund
TCAPS Academic Excellence Fund
Titan Excellence Fund
TCAPS Academic Excellence Fund

Titan Excellence Fund



Grand Traverse Regional Community Foundation

Grantee Program Name/ Purpose of Grant

Building Thinking Classrooms

Empowering Creative Expression with Copic Markers

Traverse City West Robotics Team/Digital Camera

Trinity Lutheran Church

Trail Life USA
Vasa Ski Club

Vasa Family Ski

Village of Elk Rapids
Elk Rapids Raingarden Renovation

Women's Resource Center for the Grand Traverse Area

2023 Fall Grant Awards
Total: $362,816.10

Keeping Survivors of Abuse and their Children Safe — Emergency Shelter Program

Young Marines of Traverse City

Young Marine leadership training, confidence course safety improvements, historical education trip.

Total Awards:

Detail
$0.00
$0.00

$1,139.10

$421.20
$0.00
$0.00
$500.00
$6,900.00

$6,900.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$5,000.00

$5,000.00

$25,439.00

$3,000.00

$2,839.00

$5,000.00
$500.00
$4,600.00
$4,500.00
$5,000.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$10,000.00

$10,000.00
$362,816.10

Endowment Awarded From
TCAPS Academic Excellence Fund
Titan Excellence Fund
TCAPS Academic Excellence Fund
Titan Excellence Fund
TCAPS Academic Excellence Fund
Titan Excellence Fund
TCAPS Academic Excellence Fund

Jim Tompkins Endowment for Youth

Jim Tompkins Endowment for Youth
Boys and Girls Club Endowment
Healthy Youth and Healthy Seniors Endowment

Joan Rajkovich McGarry Family Education Endowment

Elk Rapids Area Community Endowment

Campbell Endowment

GT Families in Action for Youth Endowment
MSU/Big Ten Fund for Safe & Healthy Kids
Suttons Bay and Bingham Endowment

Youth Endowment- Benzie County

Youth Endowment- Grand Traverse

Youth Endowment- Kalkaska County

Boys and Girls Club Endowment

Healthy Youth and Healthy Seniors Endowment

Jim Tompkins Endowment for Youth

Jim Tompkins Endowment for Youth



